DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOLUTION NO. 2022-11

Revision Of Amendment 2021-18 Non-Renewal of PBV Hap Contract With Senior Home Sharing, Inc.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the DuPage Housing Authority of as follows:

WHEREAS, the DuPage Housing Authority passed Resolution 2021-18 Authorizing the Non-Renewal of PBV HAP Contract with Senior Home Sharing, Inc., with the listed contract expiration date of October 1, 2022.

WHEREAS, the original signed contract expires on September 30, 2022,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution 2021-18 be revised with the contract date between DuPage Housing Authority and Senior Home Sharing, Inc. expiring on September 30, 2022.

Approved by the DuPage Housing Authority Board of Commissioners, on this 21st day of July, 2022.

Sherrin R. Ingram Chairperson	John N. Berley Vice Chairman
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Abstain:	